== I— 0 K E

IN=YURXb
PARTS LIST

LHPWN-3 21)—X
LHPWN-3 Series

BEFA LT
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



B =X

CONTENTS
Page
BEENMEZ EITRIIR  svvemennrensennssennenneannessnneenneennnenns 1,2
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)
gEFQQ{% .............................................. 3,4

AIR PRESSER MECHANISM







B2 EIFEHER
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

HBRES|(EH
No | PARTS No| QTY folpod DESCRIPTION
1 | 40554 1 Bz EFT7o0) % FOOT LTFTER CYLINDER
2 | 40552 1 | Fvsaidaovsy PUSH BLOCK
3 | 35498 2 |BE#FEL 3 — IR JOINT (ELBOW), (SHORT) M5
4 160123-03 1 |H ALY SILENCER M5
5 | 40555 1 | BRE#Fa 5T e JOINT (ELBOW), (LONG) 4-M5
6 | 40553 T [P ETSHy R FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET
7 | 28031 4 |72 bHhl SCREW M6X1.0 L=14.0
8 | 10599 4 |72l Ty v— WASHER
9 | 30066 2 | DYLETSHyy hEHRE SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
10 | 10599 2 | DU ETShy bk ET Y S+ —| WASHER
11 | 40551 1| X3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER




z= E Rk
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM




ZEEE®
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

MaES | E#
No | PARTS No| QTY i} DESCRIPTION
1 130720-01( 1 [&EEF (24V) SOLENOID VALVE (24V) (BODY)
2 | 18461 2 | Kfal WOOD SCREW
3 | 39374 1 |RBEEE(XF—M) JOINT (STRAIGHT 4-1/8)
4 130720-03| 1 |54 PLUG
5 | 40935 1 | ZF7—Fa—T TUBE 4 X 2.5 L=1500
6 | 70567 1 |[BEBELE(T)LKR) JOINT (ELBOW 6-1/8)
7 | 18458 2 (ALY — SILENCER
8 |30727 1 |[bXalb—4 REGULATOR
9 | 30733 1 |EAHEt PRESSURE GAUGE
10 | 30728 1 [LFaLb—aT55 vk REGULATOR BRACKET
11| 30729 2 | TS5 ykiEsHRl SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
12 [ 10599 2 [FTyiv— PLAIN WASHER
13 | 30730 2 |Fvbk M6 NUT M6X1.0
14 | 28578 2 |AYTysv— SPRING WASHER
15 | 30744 1 |[BEBEEE(ZyT)) NIPPLE
16 | 70566 1 |EE2E(RFL—M) JOINT (STRAIGHT 6-1/8)
17 | 28284 1 | ZT7Fa—7 TUBE 6 X 4 L=700
18 [30747-A | 1 |[5—T 1L (28) CABLE (2X0.5 L=450)
19 | 30185 1 354 (6P) CONNECTOR (6P)
20 | 30186 2 [axy45 PIN CONTACT
21 | 30151 1 [3x=932H8/,3— (6P) CONNECTOR COVER (6P)
22 | 17529 1 (BHBERZE SYNCHRONIZER SUPORT
23 | 37102 2 |+vk M6 NUT M6X1.0




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—-mail: export@seiko—sewing.cojp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

tAO—3I %A=
T273-0018 FEEMIF T RHAT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE:E : 050~3535—-3491
FAX: 047-420—-3560

E-mail; eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(EREF)

Parts No. PBA-0030(0617)
Rev. 1



